## State Alabama Pike County

The Pike County Commission met in a regular session on November 13, 2024, at 5:15 P.M. in the main auditorium of the Pike County Courthouse Annex – Pike County Health Department Building at which time the following members were present: Chairman Chad Copeland, Commissioners Lawanda Green Bell, Robin Sullivan, Jimmy Barron, Cynthia S. Pearson, and Russell Johnson.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to approve the October 28, 2024, meeting minutes, as presented. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to approve the claims as presented. Commissioner Sullivan seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Barron made a motion to nominate Commissioner Chad Copeland as the Commission Chairman. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and the following roll call vote was recorded:

Green Bell	Yes
Sullivan	Yes
Barron	Yes
Copeland	Yes
Pearson	Yes
Johnson	Yes

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to nominate Commissioner Robin Sullivan as the Vice-Chairman. Commissioner Barron seconded the motion and all the following roll call vote was recorded:

Green Bell	Yes
Sullivan	Yes
Barron	Yes
Copeland	Yes
Pearson	Yes
Johnson	Yes

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to set the Commission Meetings for the year for every 2nd and 4th Monday of the month, with the work sessions being held at 5:15 PM and the regular meeting at 6:00 PM. Commissioner Pearson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Pearson made a motion to approve the annual list of bank accounts, as presented. Commissioner Johnson seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to suspend the rules to allow for the Sheriff's Office to send out vehicle bids. Commissioner Barron seconded the motion and the following roll call vote was recorded:

Green Bell	Yes
Sullivan	Yes
Barron	Yes
Copeland	Yes
Pearson	Yes
Johnson	Yes

Commissioner Sullivan made a motion to approve the Sheriff's Office sending out vehicle bids. Commissioner Barron seconded the motion and all voted yea.

Commissioner Johnson made a motion to approve the Services A Analytics, LLC for tax revenue administration for a term of three the motion and all voted yea.	· ·
Commissioner Barron made a motion to adjourn the meeting. Comotion and all voted yea.	ommissioner Sullivan seconded the
Attest:	Chairman